
The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Exmoor Seekers Trophy and two awards

1 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:17 1

Second Overall - Two awards

2 9 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:42:17 1:00 2

Third Overall - Two awards

3 7 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:42:46 1:29 3

Class RF1.0

1 150 John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:54:53 89

Class RF1.4

1 108 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:52:13 69
2 143 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:05 70
3 135 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON RF1.4 MG ZR 0:52:19 0:06 71

Class RF1.6

1 109 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 VW Polo 0:50:41 55
2 89 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 VW Polo GTI 0:51:00 0:19 56
3 90 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 VW Lupo 0:51:40 0:59 63

Class 1400C

1 94 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C MG ZR 0:49:47 48
2 115 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C MG ZR 0:52:38 2:51 75
3 126 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS 1400C Nissan Micra 0:54:05 4:18 85

Class 1400S

1 28 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:38 19
2 27 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:47:08 0:30 23
3 54 Ashley SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S Toyota Yaris 0:47:12 0:34 24

Class N3

1 82 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 Ford Fiesta 0:50:01 50

Class N4

1 11 Tomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:43:36 8
2 21 Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:26 1:50 13
3 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:45:34 1:58 15

Class H3

1 16 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:31 14
2 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Andrew JOLL H3 Ford Escort 0:47:20 1:49 25
3 84 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:48:06 2:35 30

Class DC1

1 107 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY DC1 Landrover Defender 90 0:51:43 64
2 165 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY DC1 Landrover Defender 90 0:53:25 1:42 77
3 134 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC1 Landrover Defender 90 0:54:55 3:12 90

Class B10

1 74 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:30 35
2 39 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 Skoda Felicia 0:50:29 1:59 54
3 117 Christian SOUTH/Steve LINK B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:10 2:40 58

Class B11

1 40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 0:46:44 20
2 37 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort mkII 0:47:00 0:16 22
3 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47 2:03 38

Class B12

1 25 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELEY B12 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:44:59 11
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B13

1 10 Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:25 6
2 18 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:03 0:38 9
3 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Ross WEIR B13 Subaru Impreza 0:44:16 0:51 10

Class B14

1 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:08 4
2 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:43:16 0:08 5
3 17 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 Subaru S11 WRC 0:43:32 0:24 7

Award - Amalgamated classes H1 and H2

1 96 Stephen RICHARDS/Ken BOWMAN H2 Ford Escort 0:49:05 39

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:17 1
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:17 0:41:17

2 9 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 2 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:42:17 0:42:17 1:00 

3 7 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:42:46 0:42:46 1:29 

4 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:08 0:43:08 1:51 

5 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:43:16 0:43:16 1:59 

6 10 Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:25 0:43:25 2:08 

7 17 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 5 Subaru S11 WRC 0:43:32 0:43:32 2:15 

8 11 Tomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:43:36 0:43:36 2:19 

9 18 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:03 0:44:03 2:46 

10 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Ross WEIR B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:44:16 0:44:16 2:59 

11 25 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELEY B12 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:44:59 0:44:59 3:42 

12 20 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:04 0:45:04 3:47 

13 21 Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:26 0:45:26 4:09 

14 16 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:31 0:45:31 4:14 

15 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:34 1:00 0:45:34 4:17 

16 19 Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH B13 6 Subaru Impreza N12 0:45:37 0:45:37 4:20 

17 23 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:58 0:45:58 4:41 

18 26 Richard SYKES/Emma MORRISON B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3 0:46:29 0:46:29 5:12 

19 28 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:38 0:46:38 5:21 

20 40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Opel Manta 0:46:44 0:46:44 5:27 

21 33 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 5:39 

22 37 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 2 Ford Escort mkII 0:47:00 0:47:00 5:43 

23 27 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:51 

24 54 Ashley SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:55 

25 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Andrew JOLL H3 2 Ford Escort 0:47:20 0:47:20 6:03 

26 44 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:47:21 0:47:21 6:04 

27 64 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 6:06 

28 71 Simon DALTON/Simon SPEARY N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:39 0:47:39 6:22 

29 67 Jon BURNELL/Ian HOBMAN B12 3 Ford Escort G3 0:47:50 0:47:50 6:33 

30 84 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 3 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:48:06 0:48:06 6:49 

31 31 Toni CARANNANTE/Mark SWALLOW B13 10 Subaru Impreza STi 0:48:06 0:48:06 6:49 

32 50 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY H3 4 Ford Escort RS 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:56 

33 91 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:48:21 0:48:21 7:04 

34 66 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:28 0:48:28 7:11 

35 74 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:30 0:48:30 7:13 

36 29 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 5 Ford RS 1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 7:16 

37 62 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:48:40 0:48:40 7:23 

38 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47 0:48:47 7:30 

39 96 Stephen RICHARDS/Ken BOWMAN H2 1 Ford Escort 0:49:05 0:49:05 7:48 

40 57 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:20 0:49:07 7:50 

41 86 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 4 Ford Escort mk 2 0:49:09 0:49:09 7:52 

42 68 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:00 

43 76 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:20 0:49:20 8:03 

44 78 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 1 0:49:25 0:49:25 8:08 

45 99 Steve HOPEWELL/Mike SMITH H3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 8:17 

46 30 Jon TUCKER/Paul COLEMAN B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 8:19 

47 98 Peter HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:13 0:30 0:49:43 8:26 

48 94 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:49:47 0:49:47 8:30 

49 75 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 15 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:50:00 0:50:00 8:43 

50 82 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:01 0:50:01 8:44 

51 105 James NICHOLLS/David ALLMAN B11 6 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:45 

52 45 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 2:00 0:50:03 8:46 

53 104 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 7 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:08 0:50:08 8:51 

54 39 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 2 Skoda Felicia 0:50:29 0:50:29 9:12 

55 109 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:50:41 0:50:41 9:24 

56 89 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 2 VW Polo GTI 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:43 

57 100 Simon TENNANT/Mark TENNANT B13 16 Audi Quattro 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:45 

58 117 Christian SOUTH/Steve LINK B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:10 0:51:10 9:53 

59 69 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:49:13 2:00 0:51:13 9:56 

60 111 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 9 MG ZR ZR 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:57 
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61 73 Jim MUNDEN/Dan HUTCHINS B11 8 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:15 0:51:15 9:58 

62 137 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 17 Land Rover Discovery 0:51:20 0:51:20 10:03 

63 90 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 3 VW Lupo 0:51:40 0:51:40 10:23 

64 107 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY DC1 1 Landrover Defender 90 0:51:43 0:51:43 10:26 

65 42 Ian EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:32 2:20 0:51:52 10:35 

66 97 Simon MUNDEN/Alan SUTTON B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 1:00 0:51:55 10:38 

67 93 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM RF1.6 4 Renault Twingo 0:52:00 0:52:00 10:43 

68 128 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 5 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:52:08 0:52:08 10:51 

69 108 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:13 0:52:13 10:56 

70 143 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 11:01 

71 135 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:52:19 0:52:19 11:02 

72 34 David WELCH/Connor TOLSON B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 11:04 

73 83 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON B11 9 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:32 0:52:32 11:15 

74 119 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:52:33 0:52:33 11:16 

75 115 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:52:38 0:52:38 11:21 

76 141 Chris TITE/Jenny TITE B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:52:57 0:52:57 11:40 

77 165 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY DC1 2 Landrover Defender 90 0:53:25 0:53:25 12:08 

78 110 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 6 Ford Fiesta R1 0:53:34 0:53:34 12:17 

79 130 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:53:48 0:53:48 12:31 

80 112 George MOHAN/Dan PASSMORE B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:52 4:00 0:53:52 12:35 

81 142 Mike ASKEW/James BAGGOTT B10 4 Peugeot 206 0:53:53 0:53:53 12:36 

82 95 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:53:59 0:53:59 12:42 

83 136 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:54:00 0:54:00 12:43 

84 129 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 2 Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 0:54:04 0:54:04 12:47 

85 126 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:05 0:54:05 12:48 

86 120 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 5 Suzuki Swift 0:54:16 0:54:16 12:59 

87 148 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:30 0:54:30 13:13 

88 146 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 6 Peugeot 205 0:54:52 0:54:52 13:35 

89 150 John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:54:53 0:54:53 13:36 

90 134 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC1 3 Landrover Defender 90 0:54:55 0:54:55 13:38 

91 127 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 7 Seat Arosa 0:55:15 0:55:15 13:58 

92 122 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 12 Peugeot 205gti 0:55:11 0:10 0:55:21 14:04 

93 166 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL DC1 4 Landrover Defender 90 0:55:23 0:55:23 14:06 

94 124 Michael TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:54:12 2:00 0:56:12 14:55 

95 161 Jonathan HARFORD/John BOUGHTON DC1 5 Landrover Defender 90 0:56:41 0:56:41 15:24 

96 149 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3 7 Ford Escort mkII 0:56:52 0:56:52 15:35 

97 151 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 4 Rover 25 0:57:06 0:57:06 15:49 

98 24 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 22 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:57:16 0:57:16 15:59 

99 145 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 6 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:40 0:57:40 16:23 

100 123 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN B11 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:54 2:00 0:57:54 16:37 

101 163 Lynfel OWEN/David HARLOW DC1 7 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:55 0:57:55 16:38 

102 160 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 8 Peugeot 205 0:57:56 0:57:56 16:39 

103 164 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSEN DC1 8 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:28 1:00 0:58:28 17:11 

104 118 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 9 VW Polo 0:58:33 0:58:33 17:16 

105 80 Josh BRYANT/Simon ROBINSON B10 7 Peugeot 106 0:57:46 1:00 0:58:46 17:29 

106 155 Claire MARSH/Josh TAYLOR RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:07 1:00 0:59:07 17:50 

107 102 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 5 MG ZR 1:00:46 1:00:46 19:29 

108 152 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 19:48 

109 157 Andrew ANDERSZ/Hu KENT RF1.6 7 Renault Twingo 1:02:26 1:02:26 21:09 

110 162 Richard HAYWARD/Matt LISTER DC1 9 Landrover Defender 90 1:03:24 1:03:24 22:07 

111 154 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 10 MG ZR 0:57:40 7:00 1:04:40 23:23 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
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Leader

1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC Ran out of water after SS2

2 1 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:17 0:41:17

3 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 Subaru WRC S11 Clutch - SS2

4 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:08 0:43:08 1:51 

5 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta Stopped - SS5

6 5 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:43:16 0:43:16 1:59 

7 3 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:42:46 0:42:46 1:29 

8 10 HJ Weir Engineering
Alex ALLINGHAM/Ross WEIR B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:44:16 0:44:16 2:59 

9 2 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 2 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:42:17 0:42:17 1:00 

10 6 Ravenol Rally Team UK
Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:43:25 0:43:25 2:08 

11 8 Tomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:43:36 0:43:36 2:19 

12 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsibushi Evo 9 Tree hugging - SS3

14 15 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:34 1:00 0:45:34 4:17 

15 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX Rolled - SS11

16 14 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:31 0:45:31 4:14 

17 7 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 5 Subaru S11 WRC 0:43:32 0:43:32 2:15 

18 9 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:03 0:44:03 2:46 

19 16 Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH B13 6 Subaru Impreza N12 0:45:37 0:45:37 4:20 

20 12 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:04 0:45:04 3:47 

21 13 2300 Club John Easson Award

Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:26 0:45:26 4:09 

22 Stephen SIMPSON/Rob FAGG B14 Ford Fiesta Mechanical - Start SS4

23 17 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:58 0:45:58 4:41 

24 98 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 22 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:57:16 0:57:16 15:59 

25 11 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELEY B12 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:44:59 0:44:59 3:42 

26 18 Richard SYKES/Emma MORRISON B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3 0:46:29 0:46:29 5:12 

27 23 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:51 

28 19 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:38 0:46:38 5:21 

29 36 Leominster Car Auctions
Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 5 Ford RS 1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 7:16 

30 46 Jon TUCKER/Paul COLEMAN B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 8:19 

31 31 Toni CARANNANTE/Mark SWALLOW B13 10 Subaru Impreza STi 0:48:06 0:48:06 6:49 

32 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 MG Metro 6R4 Transmission after SS8

33 21 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 5:39 

34 72 David WELCH/Connor TOLSON B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 11:04 

35 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort Master switch after SS5

36 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift Accident - SS12

37 22 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 2 Ford Escort mkII 0:47:00 0:47:00 5:43 

38 .
Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 Ford Escort Fuel rail - SS6

39 54 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 2 Skoda Felicia 0:50:29 0:50:29 9:12 

40 20 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Opel Manta 0:46:44 0:46:44 5:27 

41 25 Rudi LANCASTER/Andrew JOLL H3 2 Ford Escort 0:47:20 0:47:20 6:03 

42 65 Ian EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:32 2:20 0:51:52 10:35 

44 26 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:47:21 0:47:21 6:04 

45 52 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 2:00 0:50:03 8:46 

46 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 Engine - SS2

47 Simon MAUGER/Peter LITTLEFIELD 1400S Nissan Micra Stopped - SS6

48 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON/George GWYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO X Car fell over trying to climb bank

49 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 Mazda RX7 Front suspension after SS8

50 32 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY H3 4 Ford Escort RS 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:56 

51 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 Ford Escort Mk II Electrical after SS3

52 David BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S Vauxhall Nova Gearbox - SS1

53 Ravenol Rally Team UK
Neil MATTHEWS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Blown engine - SS1

54 24 Ashley SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:55 

55 38 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47 0:48:47 7:30 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty
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Diff.

Leader

57 40 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:20 0:49:07 7:50 

58 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta Engine

59 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S MG ZR Gearbox - Flying finish SS7

60 Thomas 'Iceberg' LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 Peugeot 205 GTI Mechanical - SS6

61 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 Ford Escort MK2 Broken steering - SS8

62 37 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:48:40 0:48:40 7:23 

64 27 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 6:06 

65 Frazer MARTIN/Kerry PALMER B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Clutch - SS6

66 34 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:28 0:48:28 7:11 

67 29 Jon BURNELL/Ian HOBMAN B12 3 Ford Escort G3 0:47:50 0:47:50 6:33 

68 42 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:00 

69 59 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 8 Proton Satria 0:49:13 2:00 0:51:13 9:56 

70 Joe EVETT/John CONNOR 1400S MG ZR Gearbox after SS11

71 28 Simon DALTON/Simon SPEARY N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:39 0:47:39 6:22 

73 61 Jim MUNDEN/Dan HUTCHINS B11 8 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:15 0:51:15 9:58 

74 35 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:30 0:48:30 7:13 

75 49 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 15 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:50:00 0:50:00 8:43 

76 43 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:49:20 0:49:20 8:03 

77 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 Ford Escort Flat battery - Arrival SS8

78 44 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 1 0:49:25 0:49:25 8:08 

79 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova Hit bank, lost wheel - SS7

80 105 Josh BRYANT/Simon ROBINSON B10 7 Peugeot 106 0:57:46 1:00 0:58:46 17:29 

81 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa OTL at MTC5

82 50 Rallyme.co.uk

Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:50:01 0:50:01 8:44 

83 73 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON B11 9 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:32 0:52:32 11:15 

84 30 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 3 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:48:06 0:48:06 6:49 

85 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N4 Mitsibushi EVO 9 Stopped after SS2

86 41 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 4 Ford Escort mk 2 0:49:09 0:49:09 7:52 

87 Rene Dias TORCATO/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2 Clutch in service after SS2

88 Rallyme.co.uk
James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 VW Polo GTI Gearbox after SS11

89 56 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 2 VW Polo GTI 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:43 

90 63 Rallyme.co.uk

Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 3 VW Lupo 0:51:40 0:51:40 10:23 

91 33 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:48:21 0:48:21 7:04 

93 67 Rallyme.co.uk

Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM RF1.6 4 Renault Twingo 0:52:00 0:52:00 10:43 

94 48 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:49:47 0:49:47 8:30 

95 82 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:53:59 0:53:59 12:42 

96 39 Stephen RICHARDS/Ken BOWMAN H2 1 Ford Escort 0:49:05 0:49:05 7:48 

97 66 Simon MUNDEN/Alan SUTTON B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 1:00 0:51:55 10:38 

98 47 Peter HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:13 0:30 0:49:43 8:26 

99 45 Steve HOPEWELL/Mike SMITH H3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 8:17 

100 57 Simon TENNANT/Mark TENNANT B13 16 Audi Quattro 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:45 

101 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 Subaru Impreza Engine blew after SS10

102 107 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 5 MG ZR 1:00:46 1:00:46 19:29 

103 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Clutch - SS9

104 53 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 7 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:08 0:50:08 8:51 

105 51 James NICHOLLS/David ALLMAN B11 6 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:45 

106 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroen C2R2 Did not reach ATC1

107 64 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY DC1 1 Landrover Defender 90 0:51:43 0:51:43 10:26 

108 69 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:52:13 0:52:13 10:56 

109 55 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:50:41 0:50:41 9:24 

110 78 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 6 Ford Fiesta R1 0:53:34 0:53:34 12:17 

111 60 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 9 MG ZR ZR 0:51:14 0:51:14 9:57 

112 80 George MOHAN/Dan PASSMORE B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:52 4:00 0:53:52 12:35 

113 James WEBBER/Ellaura BOSLEY B13 Subaru Impreza Engine - after SS5

114 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 2051.6 Gti Crash into wall - SS2
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

115 75 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:52:38 0:52:38 11:21 

116 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra Engine blown - SS1

117 58 Christian SOUTH/Steve LINK B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:10 0:51:10 9:53 

118 104 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 9 VW Polo 0:58:33 0:58:33 17:16 

119 74 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:52:33 0:52:33 11:16 

120 86 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 5 Suzuki Swift 0:54:16 0:54:16 12:59 

121 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Reggie Renault Megane Coupe Broken windscreen after SS3

122 92 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 12 Peugeot 205gti 0:55:11 0:10 0:55:21 14:04 

123 100 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN B11 13 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:54 2:00 0:57:54 16:37 

124 94 Michael TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:54:12 2:00 0:56:12 14:55 

125 James ALEXANDER/Arwel JENKINS 1400C Peugeot 106 rallye Accident - SS6

126 85 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:05 0:54:05 12:48 

127 91 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 7 Seat Arosa 0:55:15 0:55:15 13:58 

128 68 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 5 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:52:08 0:52:08 10:51 

129 84 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 2 Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 0:54:04 0:54:04 12:47 

130 79 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:53:48 0:53:48 12:31 

131 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 Peugeot 106XSi Stopped - SS1

133 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 Land Rover M sport M Sport FreelandDriveshaft after SS6

134 90 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC1 3 Landrover Defender 90 0:54:55 0:54:55 13:38 

135 71 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:52:19 0:52:19 11:02 

136 83 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:54:00 0:54:00 12:43 

137 62 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 17 Land Rover Discovery 0:51:20 0:51:20 10:03 

138 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H2 Ford Escort MK2 Ripped wheel off - SS3

139 Nick KAZAKOS/Savvas KAZAKOS B10 Citroen Saxo Car broken after SS7

140 Andrew VICKERY/Mike PARK B11 Vauxhall Astra gsi Drive shaft - SS4

141 76 Chris TITE/Jenny TITE B11 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:52:57 0:52:57 11:40 

142 81 Mike ASKEW/James BAGGOTT B10 4 Peugeot 206 0:53:53 0:53:53 12:36 

143 70 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 11:01 

144 Rallyme.co.uk

Phil FERGUSON/Tom BISHOP RF1.6 VW Polo Retired after SS10

145 99 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 6 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:40 0:57:40 16:23 

146 88 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 6 Peugeot 205 0:54:52 0:54:52 13:35 

147 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 MG ZR Fuel pump - SS6

148 87 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:30 0:54:30 13:13 

149 96 rallycarhire.co.uk
Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3 7 Ford Escort mkII 0:56:52 0:56:52 15:35 

150 89 John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:54:53 0:54:53 13:36 

151 97 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 4 Rover 25 0:57:06 0:57:06 15:49 

152 108 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 19:48 

153 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 MG ZR Retired after SS11

154 111 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 10 MG ZR 0:57:40 7:00 1:04:40 23:23 

155 106 Claire MARSH/Josh TAYLOR RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:07 1:00 0:59:07 17:50 

156 Rallyme.co.uk
Keith UNDERWOOD/Nick UNDERWOOD RF1.4 VW Lupo OTL

157 109 Rallyme.co.uk
Andrew ANDERSZ/Hu KENT RF1.6 7 Renault Twingo 1:02:26 1:02:26 21:09 

158 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE RF1.4 MG ZR Unpredictable brakes after SS3

160 102 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 8 Peugeot 205 0:57:56 0:57:56 16:39 

161 95 Jonathan HARFORD/John BOUGHTON DC1 5 Landrover Defender 90 0:56:41 0:56:41 15:24 

162 110 Richard HAYWARD/Matt LISTER DC1 9 Landrover Defender 90 1:03:24 1:03:24 22:07 

163 101 Lynfel OWEN/David HARLOW DC1 7 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:55 0:57:55 16:38 

164 103 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSEN DC1 8 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:28 1:00 0:58:28 17:11 

165 77 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY DC1 2 Landrover Defender 90 0:53:25 0:53:25 12:08 

166 93 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL DC1 4 Landrover Defender 90 0:55:23 0:55:23 14:06 

167 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 Fiesta ST Rolled hit bale - Finish of SS9
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Chargot 1

SS 6

Croydon

SS 7
Timberscombe

SS 8

Knowle 2

SS 9
Kennisham 2

SS 10

Chargot 2

SS 11
Chargot 3

SS 12

Bats Castle

Penalties

1 Paul BIRD B14 3:26 3:24 Ran out of water after SS2

2 David WESTON B14 3:23 3:25 3:55 1:03 2:06 8:21 1:25 3:46 1:03 2:04 2:02 8:44 

3 Hugh HUNTER B14 3:25 Clutch - SS2

4 Stephen PETCH B14 3:43 3:38 4:10 1:05 2:12 8:44 1:28 3:58 1:03 2:06 2:06 8:55 

5 Charles PAYNE B14 3:37 3:30 4:01 1:05 Stopped - SS5

6 Damian COLE B14 3:30 3:28 4:15 1:06 2:13 8:50 1:27 4:00 1:04 2:07 2:06 9:10 

7 Luke FRANCIS B13 3:36 3:33 4:05 1:04 2:09 8:40 1:26 3:53 1:05 2:05 2:03 9:07 

8 Alex ALLINGHAM B13 3:53 3:46 4:11 1:06 2:13 8:59 1:30 4:00 1:05 2:09 2:06 9:18 

9 Jamie ANDERSON B14 4:00 3:27 4:00 1:04 2:07 8:26 1:26 3:50 1:03 2:04 2:02 8:48 

10 Jim McNEIL B13 3:42 3:36 4:11 1:06 2:11 8:51 1:28 3:55 1:04 2:06 2:06 9:09 

11 Tomas NAUGHTON N4 3:42 3:38 4:10 1:06 2:11 8:49 1:27 4:01 1:05 2:08 2:05 9:14 

12 Russ THOMPSON N4 3:43 3:40 Tree hugging - SS3

14 Pat NAYLOR N4 3:49 3:25 4:13 1:07 2:13 9:23 1:30 4:04 1:06 2:07 2:10 9:27 1:00 

15 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 3:40 3:35 4:18 1:07 2:15 8:53 1:30 3:59 1:05 2:35 Rolled - SS11

16 Matthew ROBINSON H3 3:47 3:42 4:23 1:10 2:17 9:14 1:32 4:08 1:09 2:15 2:12 9:42 

17 Karl SIMMONS B14 3:40 3:31 4:11 1:06 2:12 8:52 1:28 4:00 1:05 2:06 2:04 9:17 

18 Martyn ENGLAND B13 3:34 3:35 4:16 1:08 2:15 8:50 1:31 4:00 1:06 2:10 2:08 9:30 

19 Sara WILLIAMS B13 3:53 3:45 4:22 1:09 2:16 9:15 1:33 4:08 1:08 2:13 2:13 9:42 

20 Dylan DAVIES B13 3:52 3:44 4:21 1:08 2:15 9:09 1:32 4:01 1:08 2:12 2:12 9:30 

21 Aaron McCLURE N4 3:53 3:58 4:19 1:08 2:16 9:09 1:33 4:09 1:08 2:12 2:11 9:30 

22 Stephen SIMPSON B14 3:49 3:36 4:32 Mechanical - Start SS4

23 Nigel SEABOLD B13 3:50 3:40 4:29 1:09 2:19 9:23 1:37 4:11 1:08 2:12 2:13 9:47 

24 Jon CAEN B13 3:44 3:48 4:25 1:10 2:16 20:00 2:00 4:10 1:08 2:14 2:13  10:08 

25 Callum BLACK B12 3:48 3:40 4:20 1:10 2:20 9:00 1:31 4:05 1:10 2:13 2:12 9:30 

26 Richard SYKES B12 3:44 3:47 4:30 1:12 2:23 9:27 1:36 4:13 1:10 2:19 2:19 9:49 

27 Julian WILKES 1400S 3:53 3:51 4:27 1:13 2:22 9:27 1:36 4:21 1:13 2:19 2:18 10:08 

28 David BENNETT 1400S 3:49 3:48 4:33 1:12 2:21 9:29 1:33 4:12 1:10 2:17 2:16 9:58 

29 Theo BENGRY H3 3:55 3:51 4:41 1:14 2:25 10:00 1:42 4:21 1:12 2:19 2:18 10:35 

30 Jon TUCKER B13 4:07 4:02 4:49 1:15 2:26 10:04 1:41 4:33 1:17 2:24 2:20 10:38 

31 Toni CARANNANTE B13 4:05 3:56 4:43 1:16 2:27 9:48 1:38 4:23 1:14 2:19 2:15 10:02 

32 Peter SMITH B13 3:45 3:41 4:31 1:11 2:18 9:30 1:38 7:07 Transmission after SS8

33 Peter BAYLIS B13 4:05 3:54 4:32 1:11 2:20 9:25 1:37 4:19 1:11 2:18 2:06 9:58 

34 David WELCH B13 4:03 3:58 4:35 1:12 2:21 14:06 1:40 4:27 1:13 2:21 2:17  10:08 

35 Boyd KERSHAW B11 3:56 3:52 4:31 5:00 2:19 Master switch after SS5

36 Tom WALSTER 1400S 3:54 3:53 4:27 1:11 2:20 9:38 1:37 4:19 1:11 2:17 2:22 Accident - SS12

37 Jody BOWCOTT B11 3:57 3:50 4:28 1:12 2:20 9:28 1:37 4:15 1:20 2:16 2:18 9:59 

38 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 4:01 3:52 4:32 1:11 2:21 Fuel rail - SS6

39 Andy BURNELL B10 3:43 7:14 4:25 1:12 2:23 9:55 1:35 4:16 1:10 2:12 2:16  10:08 

40 Jon BALLINGER B11 3:46 3:46 4:29 1:11 2:19 9:32 1:38 4:21 1:10 2:17 2:15 10:00 

41 Rudi LANCASTER H3 3:55 3:48 4:32 1:14 2:25 9:39 1:36 4:15 1:10 2:22 2:16  10:08 

42 Ian EVANS 1400S 4:00 3:55 4:42 1:15 2:26 10:40 1:52 4:31 1:16 2:24 2:23  10:08 2:20 

44 Stuart HASKINS N4 4:04 3:53 4:35 1:10 2:21 9:28 1:40 4:21 1:10 2:17 2:14  10:08 

45 Josh PAYTON B11 3:48 3:42 4:47 1:15 2:30 9:53 1:40 4:26 1:12 2:23 2:19  10:08 2:00 

46 Dan GRAY 1400S 3:58 Engine - SS2

47 Simon MAUGER 1400S 3:53 3:48 4:47 1:17 2:33 Stopped - SS6

48 G JOHANNESSON N4 4:03 3:50 4:25 1:10 2:20 9:13 1:36 Car fell over trying to climb bank

49 Jake SCANNELL H3 3:53 3:53 4:44 1:15 2:26 9:43 1:40 5:09 Front suspension after SS8

50 Jerry BAILEY H3 3:53 3:51 4:45 1:13 2:25 9:52 1:42 4:28 1:14 2:22 2:20  10:08 

51 Rex IRELAND H2 4:22 3:59 4:47 Electrical after SS3

52 David BRICK 1400S Gearbox - SS1

53 Neil MATTHEWS 1400S Blown engine - SS1

54 Ashley SLIGHTS 1400S 3:55 3:48 4:28 1:11 2:22 9:39 1:35 4:22 1:10 2:19 2:15  10:08 

55 Tony WILLIAMS B11 4:05 4:00 4:43 1:13 2:26 9:50 1:43 4:36 1:14 2:29 2:20  10:08 

57 Paul BONAS B13 4:10 4:00 4:50 1:13 2:27 9:56 1:40 4:33 1:12 2:20 2:18  10:08 0:20 

58 Kit LEIGH B10 Engine

59 Marcel FRELING 1400S 3:59 4:01 4:40 1:15 2:29 10:08 1:44 Gearbox - Flying finish SS7

60 T LLOYD B10 4:03 4:00 4:37 1:14 2:28 Mechanical - SS6

61 Tim PHELPS B12 3:57 3:54 4:54 1:14 2:30 10:22 1:43 Broken steering - SS8

62 Ryan WESTON 1400S 3:57 3:52 5:19 1:13 2:28 9:46 1:39 4:23 1:12 2:23 2:20  10:08 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Chargot 1

SS 6

Croydon

SS 7
Timberscombe

SS 8

Knowle 2

SS 9
Kennisham 2

SS 10

Chargot 2

SS 11
Chargot 3

SS 12

Bats Castle

Penalties

64 Richard BARROW B13 3:50 3:47 4:42 1:13 2:22 9:38 1:38 4:21 1:12 2:16 2:16  10:08 

65 Frazer MARTIN B13 4:01 3:57 4:41 1:14 2:28 Clutch - SS6

66 Graham ROBERTS B13 3:57 3:54 4:37 1:12 2:25 10:07 1:52 4:28 1:12 2:18 2:18  10:08 

67 Jon BURNELL B12 3:47 3:44 4:39 1:13 2:26 9:49 1:40 4:28 1:12 2:22 2:22  10:08 

68 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 4:07 4:12 4:46 1:16 2:27 10:06 1:47 4:30 1:14 2:25 2:24  10:08 

69 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 4:07 4:01 4:47 1:17 2:31 10:02 1:45 4:26 1:16 2:25 2:28  10:08 2:00 

70 Joe EVETT 1400S 3:57 3:55 4:36 1:14 2:28 9:59 1:42 4:22 1:13 2:24 2:30  10:08 Retired

71 Simon DALTON N4 4:02 3:55 4:37 1:14 2:24 9:29 1:38 4:20 1:16 2:20 2:16  10:08 

73 Jim MUNDEN B11 4:30 4:21 4:59 1:20 2:35 10:34 1:51 4:42 1:22 2:29 2:24  10:08 

74 Rhys YATES B10 4:01 3:55 4:40 1:14 2:28 9:55 1:41 4:26 1:13 2:26 2:23  10:08 

75 Gary BOLLANDS B13 4:04 3:55 4:48 1:12 2:27 10:03 1:43 5:45 1:12 2:21 2:22  10:08 

76 Barry JORDAN H1 4:16 4:05 4:43 1:17 2:30 10:03 1:46 4:33 1:14 2:23 2:22  10:08 

77 Robert SMITH B10 4:23 4:18 4:38 1:14 2:28 10:02 1:43 Flat battery - Arrival SS8

78 Chris JONES B13 4:04 3:56 4:48 1:15 2:29 10:16 1:47 4:37 1:20 2:25 2:20  10:08 

79 James HUTCHINGS B10 4:14 3:58 4:55 1:14 2:31 Hit bank, lost wheel - SS7

80 Josh BRYANT B10 4:49 4:37 5:45 1:29 2:51 12:32 2:03 5:26 1:29 3:51 2:46  10:08 1:00 

81 Gareth EVANS 1400S 4:17 10:00 4:57 1:19 2:46 10:21 1:53 OTL at MTC5

82 Tony SIMPSON N3 4:12 4:10 4:50 1:18 2:32 10:13 1:44 4:37 1:21 2:29 2:27  10:08 

83 David HARRISON B11 4:28 4:21 5:24 1:22 2:43 10:51 1:50 4:51 1:24 2:36 2:34  10:08 

84 Paul STREET H3 4:03 3:57 4:31 1:12 2:23 9:51 1:38 4:28 1:12 2:24 2:19  10:08 

85 Sacha KAKAD N4 3:54 4:22 Stopped after SS2

86 Daniel BEDINGTON B11 3:59 3:54 4:45 1:14 2:32 10:03 1:45 4:39 1:16 2:26 2:28  10:08 

87 Rene Dias TORCATO B10 3:59 3:56 Clutch in service after SS2

88 James WEST RF1.6 4:12 4:05 4:44 1:17 2:33 10:14 1:45 4:30 1:18 2:30 2:29  10:08 Retired

89 Mick SMITH RF1.6 4:21 4:16 4:56 1:17 2:35 10:31 1:45 4:45 1:20 2:34 2:32  10:08 

90 Neil ANDREW RF1.6 4:27 4:22 4:57 1:19 2:39 10:47 1:49 4:45 1:19 2:35 2:33  10:08 

91 Jordan HONE 1400S 4:01 4:02 4:31 1:13 2:25 9:54 1:49 4:23 1:12 2:23 2:20  10:08 

93 Clive WHEELER RF1.6 4:22 4:19 5:03 1:23 2:40 10:49 1:50 4:54 1:22 2:36 2:34  10:08 

94 Keith RIDDICK 1400C 4:19 4:08 4:49 1:17 2:34 10:07 1:43 4:29 1:17 2:28 2:28  10:08 

95 Andy DAVISON B11 4:29 4:22 5:25 1:22 2:42 12:13 2:00 4:42 1:24 2:38 2:34  10:08 

96 Stephen RICHARDS H2 4:04 4:07 4:44 1:15 2:31 10:02 1:41 4:30 1:16 2:23 2:24  10:08 

97 Simon MUNDEN B13 4:17 4:11 5:05 1:19 2:32 10:40 1:47 4:45 1:18 2:29 2:24  10:08 1:00 

98 Peter HENSON B11 3:50 3:53 4:49 1:15 2:28 10:13 1:44 4:36 1:17 2:24 2:36  10:08 0:30 

99 Steve HOPEWELL H3 4:02 3:57 4:52 1:16 2:29 10:21 1:44 4:34 1:16 2:28 2:27  10:08 

100 Simon TENNANT B13 4:07 4:02 5:07 1:20 2:35 10:46 1:51 4:47 1:19 2:31 2:29  10:08 

101 Jan BUDGE B13 4:14 4:07 5:10 1:18 2:32 10:48 1:48 5:00 1:17 Engine blew after SS10

102 Chris HELLINGS 1400C 4:12 4:33 5:11 1:18 2:32 20:00 1:46 4:49 1:18 2:31 2:28  10:08 

103 Nick CARR RF1.4 4:17 4:10 4:59 1:17 2:35 10:23 1:44 4:46 Clutch - SS9

104 Chris POWELL 1400S 4:19 4:18 5:03 1:17 2:32 10:13 1:41 4:27 1:13 2:36 2:21  10:08 

105 James NICHOLLS B11 4:01 3:52 4:53 1:17 2:30 10:15 1:54 4:29 1:39 2:31 2:33  10:08 

106 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 Did not reach ATC1

107 Edd COBLEY DC1 4:37 4:31 5:02 1:18 2:36 10:37 1:47 4:46 1:17 2:32 2:32  10:08 

108 Sion ELLIS RF1.4 4:24 4:15 4:59 1:20 2:41 10:59 1:51 4:49 1:25 2:43 2:39  10:08 

109 Matthew THOMPSON RF1.6 4:12 4:09 5:03 1:18 2:35 10:27 1:49 4:42 1:17 2:33 2:28  10:08 

110 Jonathan JONES RF1.6 4:35 4:28 5:15 1:23 2:58 11:15 1:50 4:56 1:22 2:43 2:41  10:08 

111 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 4:17 4:17 4:56 1:20 2:39 10:26 1:47 4:54 1:23 2:35 2:32  10:08 

112 George MOHAN B13 4:09 4:01 4:54 1:17 2:31 10:22 1:49 4:38 1:15 2:25 2:23  10:08 4:00 

113 James WEBBER B13 4:26 4:16 5:12 1:19 2:40 Engine - after SS5

114 Steve DEELEY B10 4:28 Crash into wall - SS2

115 Rob EVETT 1400C 4:18 4:13 5:01 1:19 2:40 11:09 1:51 4:53 1:21 3:05 2:40  10:08 

116 Carl DAVIES 1400C Engine blown - SS1

117 Christian SOUTH B10 4:24 4:20 5:04 1:18 2:36 10:29 1:47 4:46 1:19 2:31 2:28  10:08 

118 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 4:18 4:18 4:50 1:25 4:22 15:06 2:30 4:42 1:18 2:37 2:59  10:08 

119 Sam BILHAM RF1.4 4:27 4:23 5:09 1:21 2:41 11:03 1:51 4:53 1:21 2:40 2:36  10:08 

120 Derek John BLIGH B10 4:17 4:11 5:00 1:20 2:35 10:30 1:49 4:51 1:19 2:44 5:32  10:08 

121 Andy REID B11 4:22 4:42 8:56 Broken windscreen after SS3

122 Chris HENSON B11 4:14 4:07 7:18 1:23 2:44 11:36 1:54 5:04 1:25 2:40 2:38  10:08 0:10 

123 Nathan LUCKEY B11 5:46 6:02 5:21 1:24 2:42 11:01 1:52 5:05 1:23 2:37 2:33  10:08 2:00 

124 Michael TRUMAN B13 4:47 4:38 5:23 1:18 2:44 11:23 2:04 5:01 1:25 2:44 2:37  10:08 2:00 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Chargot 1

SS 6

Croydon

SS 7
Timberscombe

SS 8

Knowle 2

SS 9
Kennisham 2

SS 10

Chargot 2

SS 11
Chargot 3

SS 12

Bats Castle

Penalties

125 James ALEXANDER 1400C 4:45 4:11 6:06 1:18 2:38 Accident - SS6

126 Aaron JONES 1400C 4:43 4:32 5:28 1:22 2:48 11:13 1:57 5:03 1:24 2:45 2:42  10:08 

127 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 4:29 4:28 5:22 1:24 2:48 11:27 3:06 5:10 1:25 2:46 2:42  10:08 

128 Chris WHEELER RF1.6 4:33 4:23 5:07 1:19 2:40 10:55 1:48 4:50 1:18 2:35 2:32  10:08 

129 Kevin PUGH N3 4:45 4:37 5:16 1:25 2:44 11:23 1:53 5:08 1:27 2:41 2:37  10:08 

130 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 4:36 4:26 5:12 1:24 2:45 10:56 1:50 5:25 1:33 2:47 2:46  10:08 

131 Garry WILSON RF1.4 Stopped - SS1

133 Spencer PRICE B13 4:21 4:16 5:01 1:20 2:38 10:37 Driveshaft after SS6

134 David JOHNSTON DC1 4:55 4:49 5:16 1:23 2:50 11:41 1:56 5:04 1:23 2:46 2:44  10:08 

135 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 4:21 4:15 5:01 1:18 2:41 11:06 1:53 5:08 1:19 2:37 2:32  10:08 

136 Jonathan PICKERING RF1.4 4:44 4:36  5:22 1:27 2:46 11:15 1:52 5:02 1:24 2:42 2:42  10:08 

137 Oliver MAXWELL B13 4:17 4:06 5:12 1:16 2:29 10:25 1:46 4:45 1:13 2:24 3:19  10:08 

138 Dave EDWARDS H2 4:21 4:07 Ripped wheel off - SS3

139 Nick KAZAKOS B10 4:55 4:40  5:22 1:32 3:09 12:12 2:17 Car broken after SS7

140 Andrew VICKERY B11 4:10 4:08  5:22 Drive shaft - SS4

141 Chris TITE B11 4:28 4:25  5:22 1:23 2:43 11:02 2:01 4:57 1:21 2:36 2:31  10:08 

142 Mike ASKEW B10 4:41 4:20  5:22 1:25 2:48 11:29 1:54 5:02 1:26 2:40 2:38  10:08 

143 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 4:26 4:19  5:22 1:20 2:40 10:46 1:46 4:53 1:21 2:44 2:33  10:08 

144 Phil FERGUSON RF1.6 4:44 4:41  5:22 1:26 2:50 11:31 2:03 5:14 1:29 6:00 Retired after SS10

145 Damien TAFT DC1 5:08 4:58 6:26 1:31 2:55 12:08 2:01 5:21 1:30 2:49 2:45  10:08 

146 Peter ADAMS B10 4:41 4:28 5:54 1:24 2:48 11:30 1:53 5:13 1:24 2:47 2:42  10:08 

147 Simon STANBURY RF1.4 5:00 4:43 7:27 1:33 2:48 Fuel pump - SS6

148 Ian BARNARD 1400S 4:35 4:24 6:39 1:21 2:41 11:12 1:51 4:54 1:22 2:38 2:45  10:08 

149 Ron HALL H3 4:49 4:40 5:42 1:31 2:54 12:04 2:02 5:38 1:36 2:55 2:53  10:08 

150 John FREEMAN RF1.0 4:49 4:42 5:21 1:25 2:47 11:42 1:57 5:02 1:28 2:49 2:43  10:08 

151 Chris LAWRENCE 1400C 5:09 5:08 5:50 1:26 2:54 12:10 2:03 5:14 1:28 2:49 2:47  10:08 

152 Alex BANE 1400C 5:18 5:10 6:08 1:32 3:07 13:20 2:13 6:14 1:32 3:19 3:04  10:08 

153 Mathew TORDOFF RF1.4 4:29 4:21 4:52 1:20 2:35 10:41 1:47 4:39 1:23 2:31 2:37  10:08 Retired

154 Ian WOOLLACOTT RF1.4 4:57 4:48 5:49 1:29 2:54 12:29 2:07 5:37 1:32 2:58 2:52  10:08 7:00 

155 Claire MARSH RF1.0 5:05 5:06 5:47 1:32 3:00 12:38 2:09 5:22 1:30 2:56 2:54  10:08 1:00 

156 Keith UNDERWOOD RF1.4 5:13 5:00 6:07 1:35 3:04 OTL

157 Andrew ANDERSZ RF1.6 5:29 5:10 6:21 1:40 3:11 13:57 2:16 6:15 1:46 3:07 3:06  10:08 

158 Ryan BLANDFORD RF1.4 5:12 4:53 5:47 Unpredictable brakes after SS3

160 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 5:12 4:55 5:57 1:31 3:02 12:19 1:59 5:30 1:34 3:00 2:49  10:08 

161 Jonathan HARFORD DC1 5:18 5:10 5:28 1:26 2:50 11:47 2:01 5:19 1:28 2:57 2:49  10:08 

162 Richard HAYWARD DC1 9:53 5:03 5:41 1:34 2:59 12:49 2:05 5:38 1:36 3:02 2:56  10:08 

163 Lynfel OWEN DC1 5:20 5:04 5:56 1:32 3:00 12:04 2:00 5:26 1:33 2:58 2:54  10:08 

164 Christian FEMONT DC1 5:23 5:02 5:52 1:32 2:57 12:04 2:02 5:23 1:29 2:49 2:47  10:08 1:00 

165 Gareth CARRUTHERS DC1 4:54 4:43 5:04 1:22 2:42 11:05 1:52 4:58 1:22 2:40 2:35  10:08 

166 Brian PALMER DC1 5:05 4:48 5:29 1:28 2:50 11:20 1:57 5:19 1:27 2:48 2:44  10:08 

167 Geno COOK N3 4:19 4:14 4:51 1:17 2:34 10:22 1:44 4:21 5:00 Rolled hit bale - Finish of SS9

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 150 John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 21 Nissan Micra 0:54:53 0:54:53

2 155 Claire MARSH/Josh TAYLOR RF1.0 26 Nissan Micra 0:58:07 1:00 0:59:07 4:14 

Class RF1.4

1 108 Sion ELLIS/Dan NIERODA RF1.4 12 Nissan Micra 0:52:13 0:52:13

2 143 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 13 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 0:05 

3 135 Chris HICKMAN/Gareth DRAYTON RF1.4 14 MG ZR 0:52:19 0:52:19 0:06 

4 119 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 15 Nissan Micra 0:52:33 0:52:33 0:20 

5 130 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 17 MG ZR 0:53:48 0:53:48 1:35 

6 136 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 18 Nissan Micra 0:54:00 0:54:00 1:47 

7 127 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS RF1.4 22 Seat Arosa 0:55:15 0:55:15 3:02 

8 160 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 24 Peugeot 205 0:57:56 0:57:56 5:43 

9 118 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 25 VW Polo 0:58:33 0:58:33 6:20 

10 154 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 29 MG ZR 0:57:40 7:00 1:04:40 12:27 

Class RF1.6

1 109 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 22 VW Polo 0:50:41 0:50:41

2 89 Mick SMITH/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 23 VW Polo GTI 0:51:00 0:51:00 0:19 

3 90 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 26 VW Lupo 0:51:40 0:51:40 0:59 

4 93 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM RF1.6 27 Renault Twingo 0:52:00 0:52:00 1:19 

5 128 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 28 Ford Fiesta MS1 0:52:08 0:52:08 1:27 

6 110 Jonathan JONES/Jez ROGERS RF1.6 31 Ford Fiesta R1 0:53:34 0:53:34 2:53 

7 157 Andrew ANDERSZ/Hu KENT RF1.6 41 Renault Twingo 1:02:26 1:02:26 11:45 

Class 1400C

1 94 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:49:47 0:49:47

2 115 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 16 MG ZR 0:52:38 0:52:38 2:51 

3 126 Aaron JONES/Owen EVANS 1400C 19 Nissan Micra 0:54:05 0:54:05 4:18 

4 151 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 23 Rover 25 0:57:06 0:57:06 7:19 

5 102 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 27 MG ZR 1:00:46 1:00:46 10:59 

6 152 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 28 Nissan Micra 1:01:05 1:01:05 11:18 

Class 1400S

1 28 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:38 0:46:38

2 27 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD 1400S 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:08 0:47:08 0:30 

3 54 Ashley SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:47:12 0:47:12 0:34 

4 91 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S 4 Nissan Micra 0:48:21 0:48:21 1:43 

5 62 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 5 Proton Satria 0:48:40 0:48:40 2:02 

6 68 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:49:17 0:49:17 2:39 

7 104 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 8 Talbot Sunbeam 0:50:08 0:50:08 3:30 

8 69 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S 9 Proton Satria 0:49:13 2:00 0:51:13 4:35 

9 111 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR ZR 0:51:14 0:51:14 4:36 

10 42 Ian EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:32 2:20 0:51:52 5:14 

11 148 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER 1400S 20 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:30 0:54:30 7:52 

Class N3

1 82 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 18 Ford Fiesta 0:50:01 0:50:01

2 129 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 34 Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 0:54:04 0:54:04 4:03 

Class N4

1 11 Tomas NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 8 Mitsubishi Evo9 0:43:36 0:43:36

2 21 Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 12 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:26 0:45:26 1:50 

3 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:34 1:00 0:45:34 1:58 

4 44 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 17 Mitsubishi Evo 0:47:21 0:47:21 3:45 

5 71 Simon DALTON/Simon SPEARY N4 19 Subaru Impreza 0:47:39 0:47:39 4:03 

Class H1

1 76 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 15 Hillman Avenger 0:49:20 0:49:20

Issued at 20:00 on 18 April 2015 11 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H2

1 96 Stephen RICHARDS/Ken BOWMAN H2 13 Ford Escort 0:49:05 0:49:05

Class H3

1 16 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER H3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:31 0:45:31

2 41 Rudi LANCASTER/Andrew JOLL H3 6 Ford Escort 0:47:20 0:47:20 1:49 

3 84 Paul STREET/Jim GOODMAN H3 8 Ford Escort Rs1800 0:48:06 0:48:06 2:35 

4 50 Jerry BAILEY/Graham LACEY H3 9 Ford Escort RS 0:48:13 0:48:13 2:42 

5 29 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 11 Ford RS 1800 0:48:33 0:48:33 3:02 

6 99 Steve HOPEWELL/Mike SMITH H3 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:34 0:49:34 4:03 

7 149 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H3 38 Ford Escort mkII 0:56:52 0:56:52 11:21 

Class DC1

1 107 Edd COBLEY/John TOMLEY DC1 28 Landrover Defender 90 0:51:43 0:51:43

2 165 Gareth CARRUTHERS/Wallace McKAY DC1 31 Landrover Defender 90 0:53:25 0:53:25 1:42 

3 134 David JOHNSTON/Joseph MONAGHAN DC1 33 Landrover Defender 90 0:54:55 0:54:55 3:12 

4 166 Brian PALMER/Calum MACPHAIL DC1 34 Landrover Defender 90 0:55:23 0:55:23 3:40 

5 161 Jonathan HARFORD/John BOUGHTON DC1 36 Landrover Defender 90 0:56:41 0:56:41 4:58 

6 145 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 38 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:40 0:57:40 5:57 

7 163 Lynfel OWEN/David HARLOW DC1 39 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:55 0:57:55 6:12 

8 164 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSEN DC1 40 Landrover Defender 90 0:57:28 1:00 0:58:28 6:45 

9 162 Richard HAYWARD/Matt LISTER DC1 41 Landrover Defender 90 1:03:24 1:03:24 11:41 

Class B10

1 74 Rhys YATES/Phil HALL B10 10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:30 0:48:30

2 39 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 21 Skoda Felicia 0:50:29 0:50:29 1:59 

3 117 Christian SOUTH/Steve LINK B10 24 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:10 0:51:10 2:40 

4 142 Mike ASKEW/James BAGGOTT B10 32 Peugeot 206 0:53:53 0:53:53 5:23 

5 120 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 35 Suzuki Swift 0:54:16 0:54:16 5:46 

6 146 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 36 Peugeot 205 0:54:52 0:54:52 6:22 

7 80 Josh BRYANT/Simon ROBINSON B10 40 Peugeot 106 0:57:46 1:00 0:58:46 10:16 

Class B11

1 40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 4 Opel Manta 0:46:44 0:46:44

2 37 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 5 Ford Escort mkII 0:47:00 0:47:00 0:16 

3 55 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 12 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47 0:48:47 2:03 

4 86 Daniel BEDINGTON/Jonathan CATER B11 14 Ford Escort mk 2 0:49:09 0:49:09 2:25 

5 98 Peter HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:13 0:30 0:49:43 2:59 

6 105 James NICHOLLS/David ALLMAN B11 19 Peugeot 205 Mi16 0:50:02 0:50:02 3:18 

7 45 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11 20 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:03 2:00 0:50:03 3:19 

8 73 Jim MUNDEN/Dan HUTCHINS B11 25 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:51:15 0:51:15 4:31 

9 83 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON B11 29 Ford Fiesta ST 0:52:32 0:52:32 5:48 

10 141 Chris TITE/Jenny TITE B11 30 Talbot Sunbeam 0:52:57 0:52:57 6:13 

11 95 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 33 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:53:59 0:53:59 7:15 

12 122 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 37 Peugeot 205gti 0:55:11 0:10 0:55:21 8:37 

13 123 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN B11 39 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:54 2:00 0:57:54 11:10 

Class B12

1 25 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELEY B12 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:44:59 0:44:59

2 26 Richard SYKES/Emma MORRISON B12 3 Citroen DS3 R3 0:46:29 0:46:29 1:30 

3 67 Jon BURNELL/Ian HOBMAN B12 7 Ford Escort G3 0:47:50 0:47:50 2:51 

Class B13

1 7 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:42:46 0:42:46

2 10 Jim McNEIL/Tony BASSETT B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:43:25 0:43:25 0:39 

3 18 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:03 0:44:03 1:17 

4 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Ross WEIR B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:44:16 0:44:16 1:30 

5 20 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:45:04 0:45:04 2:18 

6 19 Sara WILLIAMS/Patrick WALSH B13 14 Subaru Impreza N12 0:45:37 0:45:37 2:51 

7 23 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:45:58 0:45:58 3:12 

8 33 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:46:56 0:46:56 4:10 
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

9 64 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:47:23 0:47:23 4:37 

10 31 Toni CARANNANTE/Mark SWALLOW B13 20 Subaru Impreza STi 0:48:06 0:48:06 5:20 

11 66 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:48:28 0:48:28 5:42 

12 57 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 22 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:20 0:49:07 6:21 

13 78 Chris JONES/Moira JONES B13 23 Mitsubishi Evo 1 0:49:25 0:49:25 6:39 

14 30 Jon TUCKER/Paul COLEMAN B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:49:36 0:49:36 6:50 

15 75 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 25 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:50:00 0:50:00 7:14 

16 100 Simon TENNANT/Mark TENNANT B13 26 Audi Quattro 0:51:02 0:51:02 8:16 

17 137 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 27 Land Rover Discovery 0:51:20 0:51:20 8:34 

18 97 Simon MUNDEN/Alan SUTTON B13 29 Subaru Impreza 0:50:55 1:00 0:51:55 9:09 

19 34 David WELCH/Connor TOLSON B13 30 Subaru Impreza 0:52:21 0:52:21 9:35 

20 112 George MOHAN/Dan PASSMORE B13 32 Subaru Impreza 0:49:52 4:00 0:53:52 11:06 

21 124 Michael TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 35 Subaru Impreza 0:54:12 2:00 0:56:12 13:26 

22 24 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 37 Mitsubishi Evo 3 0:57:16 0:57:16 14:30 

Class B14

1 2 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:17 0:41:17

2 9 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 2 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:42:17 0:42:17 1:00 

3 4 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:43:08 0:43:08 1:51 

4 6 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 05 0:43:16 0:43:16 1:59 

5 17 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 7 Subaru S11 WRC 0:43:32 0:43:32 2:15 
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 ATC3 Early at  ATC3 1:00 1:00 

42 Ian EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S MTC6 Late at MTC6 2:20 2:20 

45 Josh PAYTON/Marcus MIZEN B11 ATC9 Early at  ATC9 2:00 2:00 

57 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 MTC1 Late at MTC1 0:20 0:20 

69 Clive ANSTEY/David RUCK 1400S TC3 Early at  TC3 2:00 2:00 

80 Josh BRYANT/Simon ROBINSON B10 ATC11 Early at  ATC11 1:00 1:00 

97 Simon MUNDEN/Alan SUTTON B13 ATC2 Early at  ATC2 1:00 1:00 

98 Peter HENSON/Brendon FROST B11 MTC6 Late at MTC6 0:30 0:30 

112 George MOHAN/Dan PASSMORE B13 ATC3 Early at  ATC3 4:00 4:00 

122 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 MTC6 Late at MTC6 0:10 0:10 

123 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN B11 TC2 Early at  TC2 2:00 2:00 

124 Michael TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 ATC7 Early at  ATC7 2:00 2:00 

139 Nick KAZAKOS/Savvas KAZAKOS B10 ATC1 Early at  ATC1 1:00 

ATC2 Early at  ATC2 2:00 

ATC5 Early at  ATC5 3:00 6:00 

154 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 MTC5 Early at  MTC5 7:00 7:00 

155 Claire MARSH/Josh TAYLOR RF1.0 ATC10 Early at  ATC10 1:00 1:00 

156 Keith UNDERWOOD/Nick UNDERWOOD RF1.4 ATC2 Early at  ATC2 1:00 1:00 

164 Christian FEMONT/Peter JANSSEN DC1 ATC2 Early at  ATC2 1:00 1:00 
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
48 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 3 Ran out of water after SS2

3 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK B14 Subaru WRC S11 2 Clutch - SS2

5 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta 5 Stopped - SS5

12 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsibushi Evo 9 3 Tree hugging - SS3

15 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 Rolled - SS11

22 Stephen SIMPSON/Rob FAGG B14 Ford Fiesta 4 Mechanical - Start SS4

32 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 MG Metro 6R4 9 Transmission after SS8

35 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 6 Master switch after SS5

36 Tom WALSTER/Tom WOODBURN 1400S Suzuki Swift 12 Accident - SS12

38 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 Ford Escort 6 Fuel rail - SS6

46 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 2 Engine - SS2

47 Simon MAUGER/Peter LITTLEFIELD 1400S Nissan Micra 6 Stopped - SS6

48 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON/George GWYNN N4 Mitsubishi EVO X 8 Car fell over trying to climb bank

49 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 Mazda RX7 9 Front suspension after SS8

51 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 Ford Escort Mk II 4 Electrical after SS3

52 David BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1 Gearbox - SS1

53 Neil MATTHEWS/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 1 Blown engine - SS1

58 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta 1 Engine

59 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S MG ZR 8 Gearbox - Flying finish SS7

60 Thomas 'Iceberg' LLOYD/Sherryn ROBERTS B10 Peugeot 205 GTI 6 Mechanical - SS6

61 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 Ford Escort MK2 8 Broken steering - SS8

65 Frazer MARTIN/Kerry PALMER B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 Clutch - SS6

70 Joe EVETT/John CONNOR 1400S MG ZR Gearbox after SS11

77 Robert SMITH/Frankie HILLMAN B10 Ford Escort 8 Flat battery - Arrival SS8

79 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 6 Hit bank, lost wheel - SS7

81 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 8 OTL at MTC5

85 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N4 Mitsibushi EVO 9 3 Stopped after SS2

87 Rene Dias TORCATO/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citroen C2 3 Clutch in service after SS2

88 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 VW Polo GTI Gearbox after SS11

101 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 Subaru Impreza 10 Engine blew after SS10

103 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 9 Clutch - SS9

106 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroen C2R2 1 Did not reach ATC1

113 James WEBBER/Ellaura BOSLEY B13 Subaru Impreza 6 Engine - after SS5

114 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 2051.6 Gti 2 Crash into wall - SS2

116 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra 1 Engine blown - SS1

121 Andy REID/Alex REID B11 Reggie Renault Megane Coupe 4 Broken windscreen after SS3

125 James ALEXANDER/Arwel JENKINS 1400C Peugeot 106 rallye 6 Accident - SS6

131 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 Peugeot 106XSi 1 Stopped - SS1

133 Spencer PRICE/Chris HANDS B13 Land Rover M sport M Sport Freeland 7 Driveshaft after SS6

138 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H2 Ford Escort MK2 3 Ripped wheel off - SS3

139 Nick KAZAKOS/Savvas KAZAKOS B10 Citroen Saxo 8 Car broken after SS7

140 Andrew VICKERY/Mike PARK B11 Vauxhall Astra gsi 4 Drive shaft - SS4

144 Phil FERGUSON/Tom BISHOP RF1.6 VW Polo 11 Retired after SS10

147 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 MG ZR 6 Fuel pump - SS6

153 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 MG ZR Retired after SS11

156 Keith UNDERWOOD/Nick UNDERWOOD RF1.4 VW Lupo 6 OTL

158 Ryan BLANDFORD/Chris DOVE RF1.4 MG ZR 4 Unpredictable brakes after SS3

167 Geno COOK/Ryan JONES N3 Fiesta ST 10 Rolled hit bale - Finish of SS9
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Porlock 1

Fastest 66.10mph

Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 3:23 
3 Hunter 3:25 
1 Bird 3:26 
6 Cole 3:30 
18 England 3:34 
7 Francis 3:36 
5 Payne 3:37 

15= Llewellin 3:40 
17= Simmons 3:40 
10= McNeil 3:42 

SS 2 Porlock 2

Fastest 65.80mph

Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Bird 3:24 
2= Weston 3:25 
14= Naylor 3:25 

9 Anderson 3:27 
6 Cole 3:28 
5 Payne 3:30 
17 Simmons 3:31 
7 Francis 3:33 

15= Llewellin 3:35 
18= England 3:35 

SS 3 Knowle 1

Fastest 58.20mph

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 3:55 
9 Anderson 4:00 
5 Payne 4:01 
7 Francis 4:05 

4= Petch 4:10 
11= Naughton 4:10 
8= Allingham 4:11 
10= McNeil 4:11 
17= Simmons 4:11 
14 Naylor 4:13 

SS 4 Kennisham 1

Fastest 57.10mph

Length 1.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 1:03 
7= Francis 1:04 
9= Anderson 1:04 
4= Petch 1:05 
5= Payne 1:05 
6= Cole 1:06 
8= Allingham 1:06 
10= McNeil 1:06 
11= Naughton 1:06 
17= Simmons 1:06 

SS 5 Chargot 1

Fastest 54.30mph

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 2:06 
9 Anderson 2:07 
7 Francis 2:09 

10= McNeil 2:11 
11= Naughton 2:11 
4= Petch 2:12 
17= Simmons 2:12 
6= Cole 2:13 
8= Allingham 2:13 
14= Naylor 2:13 

SS 6 Croydon

Fastest 63.00mph

Length 8.77 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 8:21 
9 Anderson 8:26 
7 Francis 8:40 
4 Petch 8:44 
11 Naughton 8:49 
6= Cole 8:50 
18= England 8:50 
10 McNeil 8:51 
17 Simmons 8:52 
15 Llewellin 8:53 

SS 7 Timberscombe

Fastest 63.50mph

Length 1.50 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 1:25 
7= Francis 1:26 
9= Anderson 1:26 
6= Cole 1:27 
11= Naughton 1:27 
4= Petch 1:28 
10= McNeil 1:28 
17= Simmons 1:28 
8= Allingham 1:30 
14= Naylor 1:30 

SS 8 Knowle 2

Fastest 58.90mph

Length 3.70 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 3:46 
9 Anderson 3:50 
7 Francis 3:53 
10 McNeil 3:55 
4 Petch 3:58 
15 Llewellin 3:59 
6= Cole 4:00 
8= Allingham 4:00 
17= Simmons 4:00 
18= England 4:00 

SS 9 Kennisham 2

Fastest 57.10mph

Length 1.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Weston 1:03 
4= Petch 1:03 
9= Anderson 1:03 
6= Cole 1:04 
10= McNeil 1:04 
7= Francis 1:05 
8= Allingham 1:05 
11= Naughton 1:05 
15= Llewellin 1:05 
17= Simmons 1:05 

SS 10 Chargot 2

Fastest 55.20mph

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Weston 2:04 
9= Anderson 2:04 
7 Francis 2:05 

4= Petch 2:06 
10= McNeil 2:06 
17= Simmons 2:06 
6= Cole 2:07 
14= Naylor 2:07 
11 Naughton 2:08 
8 Allingham 2:09 

SS 11 Chargot 3

Fastest 56.10mph

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Weston 2:02 
9= Anderson 2:02 
7 Francis 2:03 
17 Simmons 2:04 
11 Naughton 2:05 
4= Petch 2:06 
6= Cole 2:06 
8= Allingham 2:06 
10= McNeil 2:06 
33= Baylis 2:06 

SS 12 Bats Castle

Fastest 63.30mph

Length 9.21 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Weston 8:44 
9 Anderson 8:48 
4 Petch 8:55 
7 Francis 9:07 
10 McNeil 9:09 
6 Cole 9:10 
11 Naughton 9:14 
17 Simmons 9:17 
8 Allingham 9:18 
14 Naylor 9:27 
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Porlock 1

Tarmac

Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:03:23
3 Hunter 0:03:25
1 Bird 0:03:26
6 Cole 0:03:30
18 England 0:03:34
7 Francis 0:03:36
5 Payne 0:03:37

15= Llewellin 0:03:40
17= Simmons 0:03:40
10= McNeil 0:03:42

SS 2 Porlock 2

Tarmac

Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:06:48
1 Bird 0:06:50
6 Cole 0:06:58
5 Payne 0:07:07
18 England 0:07:09
7 Francis 0:07:09
17 Simmons 0:07:11
14 Naylor 0:07:14
15 Llewellin 0:07:15
10 McNeil 0:07:18

SS 3 Knowle 1

Gravel

Length 3.80 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:10:43
5 Payne 0:11:08
6 Cole 0:11:13
7 Francis 0:11:14
17 Simmons 0:11:22
18 England 0:11:25
9 Anderson 0:11:27
10 McNeil 0:11:29
11 Naughton 0:11:30
4 Petch 0:11:31

SS 4 Kennisham 1

Gravel

Length 1.00 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:11:46
5 Payne 0:12:13
7 Francis 0:12:18
6 Cole 0:12:19
17 Simmons 0:12:28
9 Anderson 0:12:31
18 England 0:12:33
10 McNeil 0:12:35
11 Naughton 0:12:36
4 Petch 0:12:36

SS 5 Chargot 1

Gravel

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:13:52
7 Francis 0:14:27
6 Cole 0:14:32
9 Anderson 0:14:38
17 Simmons 0:14:40
10 McNeil 0:14:46
11 Naughton 0:14:47
18 England 0:14:48
4 Petch 0:14:48
15 Llewellin 0:14:55

SS 6 Croydon

Gravel

Length 8.77 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:22:13
9 Anderson 0:23:04
7 Francis 0:23:07
6 Cole 0:23:22
17 Simmons 0:23:32
4 Petch 0:23:32
11 Naughton 0:23:36
10 McNeil 0:23:37
18 England 0:23:38
15 Llewellin 0:23:48

SS 7 Timberscombe

Gravel

Length 1.50 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:23:38
9 Anderson 0:24:30
7 Francis 0:24:33
6 Cole 0:24:49
17 Simmons 0:25:00
4 Petch 0:25:00
11 Naughton 0:25:03
10 McNeil 0:25:05
18 England 0:25:09
15 Llewellin 0:25:18

SS 8 Knowle 2

Gravel

Length 3.70 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:27:24
9 Anderson 0:28:20
7 Francis 0:28:26
6 Cole 0:28:49
4 Petch 0:28:58
17 Simmons 0:29:00
10 McNeil 0:29:00
11 Naughton 0:29:04
18 England 0:29:09
15 Llewellin 0:29:17

SS 9 Kennisham 2

Gravel

Length 1.00 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:28:27
9 Anderson 0:29:23
7 Francis 0:29:31
6 Cole 0:29:53
4 Petch 0:30:01
10 McNeil 0:30:04
17 Simmons 0:30:05
11 Naughton 0:30:09
18 England 0:30:15
15 Llewellin 0:30:22

SS 10 Chargot 2

Gravel

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:30:31
9 Anderson 0:31:27
7 Francis 0:31:36
6 Cole 0:32:00
4 Petch 0:32:07
10 McNeil 0:32:10
17 Simmons 0:32:11
11 Naughton 0:32:17
18 England 0:32:25
8 Allingham 0:32:52

SS 11 Chargot 3

Gravel

Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:32:33
9 Anderson 0:33:29
7 Francis 0:33:39
6 Cole 0:34:06
4 Petch 0:34:13
17 Simmons 0:34:15
10 McNeil 0:34:16
11 Naughton 0:34:22
18 England 0:34:33
8 Allingham 0:34:58

SS 12 Bats Castle

Gravel

Length 9.21 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Weston 0:41:17
9 Anderson 0:42:17
7 Francis 0:42:46
4 Petch 0:43:08
6 Cole 0:43:16
10 McNeil 0:43:25
17 Simmons 0:43:32
11 Naughton 0:43:36
18 England 0:44:03
8 Allingham 0:44:16
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 David WESTON 11 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Jamie ANDERSON 3 7 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH 1 - 1 3 2 3 - - - - - 1 1 - -
1 Paul BIRD 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Luke FRANCIS - 2 5 2 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
14 Pat NAYLOR - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - -
3 Hugh HUNTER - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Charles PAYNE - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
10 Jim McNEIL - - - 4 1 3 1 1 - 1 1 - - - -
6 Damian COLE - - - 3 1 4 2 1 - - 1 - - - -
11 Tomas NAUGHTON - - - 2 3 2 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
17 Karl SIMMONS - - - 2 - 4 3 2 1 - - - - - -
18 Martyn ENGLAND - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 5 2 1 - -
8 Alex ALLINGHAM - - - - - 3 2 1 2 1 1 - - - -
15 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - - 2 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 - -
33 Peter BAYLIS - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
20 Dylan DAVIES - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 3 2 -
25 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 2
21 Aaron McCLURE - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 4 2 -
22 Stephen SIMPSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
39 Andy BURNELL - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - -
23 Nigel SEABOLD - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1
12 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
19 Sara WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2
24 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1
16 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2
48 Gunnar Karl JOHANNESSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
26 Richard SYKES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2= 2= 2= 21
3 2= 9 7= 9 9 7= 9 4= 9= 9= 92
1 14= 5 9= 7 7 9= 7 9= 7 7 43
6 9 7 4= 10= 4 6= 10 6= 4= 17 74
18 6 4= 5= 11= 11 11= 4 10= 10= 11 105
7 5 11= 6= 4= 6= 4= 15 7= 17= 4= 66
5 17 8= 8= 17= 18= 10= 6= 8= 6= 6= 117

15= 7 10= 10= 6= 10 17= 8= 11= 14= 8= 178
17= 15= 17= 11= 8= 17 8= 17= 15= 11 10= 89
10= 18= 14 17= 14= 15 14= 18= 17= 8 33= 1410
11= 10= 6 14= 15= 8 15= 11= 14= 18 18 18=11
4= 22= 18 15= 18= 25 18= 20= 18= 20= 14 20=12
12= 4= 15 18= 20= 20= 25= 14 19= 21= 21 21=13
39= 11= 21 20= 19= 21= 16= 25 20= 23= 16= 25=14
24= 12= 25 21= 21= 48 20= 16= 21= 39= 20= 16=15
26= 23= 20 19= 24= 16 19= 19= 23= 19= 25= 19=16
32 25= 19 23= 16 19 21= 21 24= 25= 19= 2317
40 32 16 16= 32 14= 28= 24 16 24 23= 2618

16= 16= 24= 24= 23= 23= 39= 23 25= 16 24= 28=19
67= 45= 39= 25= 35= 33 54= 28 26= 37= 44 33=20
25= 20= 48= 44= 40= 26= 26= 26 28= 64= 31= 3721
45= 67= 27= 48= 25= 27= 27= 37= 39= 28= 40= 4022
14= 19 36= 32= 33= 37= 41= 41= 40= 36= 54= 3123
22= 8= 37= 33= 36= 44= 48= 39 41= 40= 28=  24=24
28= 40= 54= 36= 37= 28= 23= 33= 44= 44= 39= 27=25
23= 26= 23= 38= 48= 71= 33= 36= 54= 33= 41=  34=26
64= 64= 40= 40= 28= 32 36= 71 33= 66= 64=  39=27
98= 24= 26 54= 34= 40 37= 27= 36= 26= 71=  41=28
20 28= 32= 26= 38= 36= 31= 29= 29= 27= 34  42=29
8= 41= 35= 28= 44= 64= 32= 40= 45= 29= 27=  44=30
19= 47= 84= 34= 27= 41= 40= 44= 57= 31= 29=  45=31
21= 54= 91= 37= 54= 54= 64= 64= 62= 54= 37=  50=32
27= 37= 22= 39= 64= 49 71= 167= 64= 57= 57=  54=33
47= 48= 33= 66= 26= 62 84= 54= 66= 71= 66=  55=34
49= 27= 38= 75= 39= 31 62 70= 67= 34= 26=  57=35
50= 29= 41= 84= 84= 67 34= 31= 75= 75= 45=  62=36
36= 50= 28 27= 71 55 44= 62= 84= 41= 84=  64=37
85= 35= 34= 50= 29= 84 45= 91= 91= 50= 30=  66=38
29= 38= 44= 55= 41= 50 49= 45= 27= 67= 50=  67=39
41= 62= 70 57= 50= 45 57= 69= 34= 45= 55=  68=40
54= 105= 60= 62= 66= 91 67= 74= 70= 62= 62=  69=41
35 36= 66= 64= 91= 39= 30= 34= 74= 76= 78=  70=42

37= 44= 71= 67= 30= 74= 74= 104= 104= 91= 91=  71=43
61= 49= 77 91= 42= 57 96= 50= 137= 96= 104  73=44
62= 98= 67 29= 49= 70 104= 66= 31= 30= 36=  74=45
66= 33= 59= 41= 55= 29 29= 67= 50= 42= 67=  75=46
70= 61= 74= 60= 67= 69= 50= 84= 55= 70= 75=  76=47
46 66= 29= 61= 31= 77= 70= 94= 68= 84= 76=  78=48

59= 86= 65= 65= 57= 96= 55= 105= 76= 98= 42=  80=49
86= 42= 42= 70= 68= 75= 61= 68= 112 137= 74=  82=50
87= 70= 64= 71= 75= 76= 75= 88= 42= 68= 112=  83=51
9= 71= 31= 74= 60= 86= 77= 96= 69= 69= 68=  84=52
42= 74= 55= 77= 62= 30 94= 42 71= 78= 73=  86=53
38= 75= 76= 79= 65= 68 59= 30= 86= 112= 96=  88=54
65= 31= 49= 86= 70= 66= 82= 57= 96= 74= 97=  89=55
74= 78= 88= 30= 74= 94= 98= 76= 99= 86= 82=  90=56
91= 87= 96= 42= 77= 59 99= 99 30= 94= 99=  91=57
105= 65= 50= 45= 98= 82= 103= 55= 94= 99= 69=  93=58
71= 84= 86= 49= 59= 98= 167= 98= 98= 55= 86=  94=59
99= 99= 68 59= 78= 104= 69= 78= 101= 73= 94=  95=60
34= 21= 45= 78= 99= 88 86= 82= 107= 82= 102=  96=61
48= 34= 47= 96= 137= 105 88= 112 109= 97= 109=  97=62
60= 79= 51= 98= 45= 78 89= 86= 88= 88 117=  98=63
84= 51 69= 31= 61= 81= 76= 153= 97= 100= 88=  99=64
44= 55= 75= 68= 76= 99= 102= 73= 102= 102= 100=  100=65
75= 57= 78= 99= 105= 61= 137= 95= 118= 105= 70  102=66
78= 60= 30= 137= 69= 112= 143= 109= 128= 117= 141  104=67
96= 59= 94= 47= 79= 167= 68= 118= 90= 153= 89=  105=68

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

31= 69= 98= 69= 96= 103 78= 89= 100= 107 107=  107=69
33= 112= 57= 76= 112= 137 97= 90= 117= 109 111=  108=70
55= 30= 82= 88= 82= 111 107= 97= 120= 89 128=  109=71
30= 91= 118= 89= 86= 109 111= 137= 135= 15= 135=  110=72
68= 100= 167 94= 97= 117 117= 103= 37= 90= 90=  111=73
69= 76= 99= 103= 101= 120 153= 107= 78= 111= 105=  112=74
100= 88= 153= 104= 102= 89 101= 117= 89= 128= 123=  115=75
112 137 105 105= 104= 73 128= 100 82= 83= 143=  117=76
57= 96= 61= 112= 47= 107= 90= 102= 115= 93= 83=  118=77
140= 101= 112= 167= 88= 133= 91= 108= 119= 104= 93=  119=78
82= 122= 79 82= 94= 42= 109= 128 141= 141= 95=  120=79
88= 138= 89= 101= 167= 97= 112= 83= 143= 118= 165  122=80
102= 94= 111= 102= 73= 153 120= 120= 73= 123= 98=  123=81
109= 140= 81= 107= 89= 100= 83= 115= 93= 135= 119=  124=82
79= 109 90= 109= 100= 143= 93= 119= 110= 95= 124=  126=83
101= 82= 73= 117= 103= 90 110= 143= 148= 148= 129=  127=84
122= 103= 103= 124= 109= 101 130= 93= 165= 119= 153=  128=85

76 97= 108= 125= 120= 93 73= 111= 111= 122= 122=  129=86
81= 120= 120 135= 153= 83 100= 148= 123= 142= 142=  130=87
97= 125= 115= 81= 107= 128 108= 110 134= 165= 108  134=88
103= 68 133= 90= 117= 130 115= 141 153= 129 115  135=89
111= 115 135= 97= 125= 108 119= 165 83= 136 110  136=90
120= 167 107 113= 133= 123 148= 101 95= 108= 126=  137=91
137= 108= 93= 115= 90= 141 42= 124 126= 110= 127=  141=92
115= 135= 104= 128= 111= 119 66= 136= 136= 120= 136=  142=93
118= 89= 109= 73= 93= 165 123= 142= 146= 124= 146=  143=94
94= 113= 117= 100= 113= 135 136= 150= 108= 143= 150  145=95
104= 133= 165= 108= 115= 115 165= 126 122= 126 134=  146=96
167= 111 97 111= 128= 148 81= 122= 124= 127= 166=  148=97
89= 77= 100= 120= 143= 126 129= 134= 127= 134= 145=  149=98
133= 104= 128= 133= 108= 110= 135= 123 142 130= 148=  150=99
135= 118= 119 143= 119= 136= 146= 129= 129= 146= 80=  151=100
138= 93= 101 153= 135= 166 105= 135= 166= 166 130=  152=101
51= 143= 102 119= 148= 124= 122= 49 150= 145= 151=  153=102
93= 117= 113= 148= 95= 129= 142= 127 151= 150= 164=  154=103
121= 142= 130= 83= 123= 127 134 146 161= 151= 160=  155=104

77 73= 137= 95= 165= 142 126= 144= 80= 164= 161=  157=105
108= 83= 110 126= 83= 146 150= 151= 144= 149 154  160=106
117= 153= 129= 165= 141= 144 166= 161= 164= 155 149  161=107
113= 85= 134= 93= 122= 122 160 166= 145= 161 155=  162=108
143= 90= 62 110= 124= 134 24= 145 155= 154= 163=  163=109
90= 95= 123= 122= 129= 150 95= 155 152= 163= 162  164=110
119= 119= 150= 134= 130 161 163= 164 154= 160 118  165=111
83= 128= 127= 141= 81= 149= 141= 130 130= 162 152  166=112
114= 148  136= 123= 136= 163= 145= 80= 163= 115 157 29113
141= 141  139= 127= 150 164= 161= 163= 160 157 137 30114
95= 130  140= 130= 126= 145 149= 160 149= 152 120115
127= 110=  141= 146= 127= 151 164= 154 162= 80116
153= 127=  142= 118= 142= 139 80= 149= 105 144117

73 146=  143= 129= 146= 95 144= 162= 157118
128 107  144= 142= 147= 160 151= 75 167119
110= 126 124 150= 134= 154 124 152120
148= 102 83 144= 144= 80 162 157121
130 136 95 151= 161= 155 154 32122
107 80= 126= 161= 166= 162 155123

142= 129= 161= 136 80 152 152124
146= 124 166 166 149= 157 157125
126 139= 162 80= 151= 34 139126

136= 149= 149 154= 154= 118 118127
144= 144 80 145= 145 24= 127128
125= 121= 155= 149= 164 102=129
129= 150= 158= 160= 110130
124 147= 154 139= 162131
80= 165= 151 152= 155=132
149= 154= 164 155= 163=133
150= 166= 146 163= 160134
165 134 163 164= 156135

134= 158 160 147 152136

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

139= 160 125 162 139137
154 145 156 156 157138
147 156 152 157 118139

155= 164 157 35140
166= 162 145141
145 163 148142
151 155 122143

158= 151 147144
160= 152= 121145
156 157=146

152= 161=147
161= 123148
163 39149
164 81150
157151
123152
162153
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
3 1 5 5 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 92
1 6 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 73
6 5 7 6 9 6 6 6 6 6 6 44
18 18 17 17 17 17 17 4 4 4 4 65
7 7 18 9 10 4 4 17 10 10 17 106
5 17 9 18 11 11 11 10 17 17 10 177

15= 14 10 10 18 10 10 11 11 11 11 118
17= 15 11 11 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 189
10= 10 4 4 15 15 15 15 15 8 8 810
11= 11 15 15 8 8 8 8 8 15 25 2511
4= 4 25 8 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 2012
12= 12 8 25 16 20 20 20 20 20 16 2113
39= 22 16 16 20 16 16 16 16 16 19 1614
24= 32 24 20 24 19 19 19 19 19 21 1415
26= 9 32 24 19 21 21 21 21 21 14 1916
32 25 22 32 32 23 23 23 23 14 23 2317
40 16 20 23 23 32 32 14 14 23 26 2618

16= 45 23 19 40 48 48 26 26 26 28 2819
67= 23 19 40 21 26 26 28 28 28 40 4020
25= 26 26 26 26 40 14 40 40 40 33 3321
45= 67 40 21 28 14 40 37 27 27 27 3722
14= 24 67 28 54 28 28 27 37 37 37 2723
22= 40 28 54 36 27 27 36 36 36 54 5424
28= 20 21 67 27 37 37 54 54 54 36 4125
23= 28 27 27 14 36 54 33 41 33 41 4426
64= 64 54 36 37 54 36 41 33 41 44 6427
98= 19 36 37 48 33 33 64 44 64 64 7128
20 8 41 48 67 44 41 44 64 44 71 6729
8= 47 37 41 64 64 64 71 71 71 67 8430
19= 98 45 45 41 41 44 67 67 67 29 3131
21= 41= 48 64 38 67 67 45 84 84 84 5032
27= 54= 64 14 45 71 71 84 29 29 31 9133
47= 27= 35 38 33 49 49 50 50 50 50 6634
49= 50= 38 66 44 45 45 29 70 31 91 7435
50= 49 14 29 66 84 84 70 91 70 66 2936
36= 29 29 50 29 50 50 31 31 91 70 6237
85= 36 47 70 84 29 29 91 74 74 74 5538
29= 37 66 44 50 91 70 74 66 66 62 9639
41= 35 70 33 34 70 31 66 62 62 55 5740
54= 62 50 84 70 66 74 55 55 55 96 8641
35 21 49 47 49 74 91 62 86 86 30 6842

37= 61= 84 49 91 31 55 49 96 96 57 7643
61= 66= 33 98 71 55 66 86 30 30 86 7844
62= 70 98 91 98 86 98 96 68 57 68 9945
66= 86 44 71 47 98 86 30 57 68 76 3046
70= 38= 91 34 42 75 75 68 76 76 78 9847
46 105= 71 74 74 59 62 57 99 78 99 9448

59= 48 74 86 65 62 59 105 78 98 98 7549
86= 87 34 42 60 96 96 78 98 99 88 8250
87= 42 42 65 86 30 30 76 88 88 94 10551
9= 74 86 60 59 105 61 99 94 94 75 4552
42= 71 65 59 75 78 78 98 105 105 82 10453
38= 44 59 61 31 68 68 88 82 82 105 3954
65= 65 60 75 55 61 57 94 104 75 45 10955
74= 99 31 31 61 76 76 82 75 45 104 8956
91= 75 61 55 78 57 99 32 45 104 39 10057
105= 33 105 105 105 99 105 167 137 137 109 11758
71= 59 75 78 99 42 77 104 109 39 89 6959
99= 84 78 99 30 77 42 75 89 109 100 11160
34= 78 55 96 96 88 88 103 120 89 117 7361
48= 34 99 30 68 94 94 109 39 100 69 13762
60= 31 96 68 62 82 82 137 100 111 111 9063
84= 91 30 88 88 167 167 89 111 117 73 10764
44= 60 68 62 76 103 104 120 117 120 137 4265
75= 55 88 79 79 104 103 100 153 69 153 9766
78= 69 76 76 57 109 137 111 69 153 90 9367
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

96= 30= 79 82 77 137 109 39 101 73 107 12868
31= 100= 62 57 82 120 89 117 73 90 42 10869
33= 112 51 94 94 111 120 153 90 107 97 14370
55= 96 82 77 100 89 111 73 107 93 93 13571
30= 79 100 100 167 100 100 69 93 42 128 3472
68= 68 94 167 109 101 101 101 108 97 108 8373
69= 85 77 109 103 117 117 90 115 108 143 11974
100= 88 57 103 137 133 153 107 143 128 135 11575
112 140 109 120 101 153 73 108 128 143 34 14176
140 109 167 101 120 73 90 93 97 135 83 16577
82= 101= 103 111 89 90 93 115 42 119 119 11078
88= 122= 118 89 111 93 39 143 135 115 115 13079
102= 76 120 137 104 108 107 128 119 83 141 11280
109= 51 111 115 115 115 108 97 83 34 165 14281
79= 82 101 118 135 107 69 42 34 141 110 9582
101= 137 115 135 133 135 115 135 141 165 130 13683
122= 103 89 104 153 69 135 119 110 110 112 12984

76 94 137 133 108 39 143 83 165 130 142 12685
81= 120 135 108 117 143 128 141 130 142 95 12086
97= 138 133 153 90 128 97 34 142 136 136 14887
103= 57 108 90 73 97 119 130 136 126 129 14688
111= 115 140 117 102 119 83 110 126 95 126 15089
120= 167 104 93 93 83 130 165 129 129 120 13490
137= 111 153 73 113 130 141 142 95 112 148 12791
115= 118 93 113 119 141 165 136 167 148 146 12292
118= 135 90 102 128 165 110 126 112 146 150 16693
94= 104 117 119 107 110 34 129 148 150 134 12494
104= 89= 73 128 143 127 142 95 150 134 127 16195
167= 133= 113 143 83 142 136 148 146 127 122 14996
89= 108 102 107 95 126 126 112 134 166 166 15197
133= 93 119 83 141 136 129 150 144 122 124 2498
135= 77 128 141 130 129 95 146 127 124 161 14599
138= 113 143 95 97 124 144 144 166 161 149 123100
51= 117 107 130 127 34 146 134 122 149 151 163101
93= 102 83 110 142 95 148 127 124 151 24 160102
121= 143 130 127 110 144 150 166 161 145 145 164103

77 90 141 142 69 146 134 122 149 80 123 118104
108= 83 95 97 165 150 166 124 80 163 163 80105
117= 119 110 129 129 148 112 161 151 24 160 155106
113= 153 127 165 124 134 127 149 163 160 164 102107
143= 95 142 126 126 166 122 80 145 123 118 152108
90= 73 97 124 136 112 149 151 160 144 80 157109
119= 141 129 136 39 122 161 163 155 118 155 162110
83= 128 165 69 125 149 80 160 123 164 102 154111
114= 125 136 144 144 161 124 145 24 155 152112
141= 127 126 150 150 80 154 155 164 152 157113
95= 148 144 125 118 154 151 123 118 102 162114
127= 142 124 134 134 151 160 164 152 157 154115
153= 130 150 146 146 160 163 118 102 162116

57 110 69 39 80 163 145 24 157 154117
73 121 134 80 149 145 155 152 162118
128 107 125 149 35 155 81 157 154119
110= 146 146 166 148 81 164 102120
148= 126 80 148 166 164 123 162121
130 136 149 122 122 123 152 154122
107 129 39 154 154 118 118123

142= 144 166 35 161 152 24124
146= 124 154 161 151 24 157125
126 80 148 155 155 157 102126

136= 97 122 151 160 102 162127
144= 149 158 160 112 139 139128
125= 150 161 163 163 162129
129= 165 155 145 145130
124 147 160 152 152131
80= 134 151 112 147132
149= 154 163 157 164133
150= 166 145 147 157134
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The Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 18th April 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

165 158 152 164 156135
134 145 157 156 123136
154 160 112 139 81137
147 155 147 81 162138

155= 151 164 123 139139
166= 163 156 162140
145 152= 139141
151 161= 121142

158= 157 123143
160= 39 81144
156 156 162145

152= 164146
161= 123147
163 139148
164 81149
157 162150
123151
139152
162153
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